CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

ReferenceFOI 003396Date25 March 2019

Microchipping of Dogs Enforcement

Request:

I am writing under the Freedom of Information Act, to ask for the following information.

Under the Microchipping of Dogs (England) Regulations 2015

- How many microchip enforcement notices did you issue in 2018?
 5
- How many of those notices resulted in full compliance by the keeper?
 5
- How many of those notices resulted in a prosecution?
 0
- How many of those prosecutions resulted in a conviction?
 0
- 5. For those convictions, what penalties were imposed by the court? $\frac{0}{0}$